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April 29, 1968

Mr. Jack White
P 0 Box 2137
Fort Worth, Texas 76101

Dear Jack:

Rothermel is, I believe, a former FBI man who is Hunt's
chief of security, has baen epproached by Garrison's office
and, I alsoc belisve, has besn of 1ittle help. I will be
interested in anything you hear.

Before you send anyone to Hunt to apply for a8 job as writer,
you might want to know something ebout conditions of working

for him. I have heard of his firing writers on the spot with
no notice and without apparent reason.

incerely,

Harold Weisbergz
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Hunt O CoMpany
Dannas, Texas

PAUL M ROTHERMEL, JR.
ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

April 25, 1968

Mr. Jack White
P. 0. Box 2137
Fort Worth, Texas 76101 s

Dear Mr. White:
dunT
Your very interesting letter to Mr.aHas been referred
to me. I have also done some research on my own into this
matter. I do not know that Mr. Punt will underwrite any
program such as you suggest, but the truth should be told.

Some time when you are in Dallas, drop in to talk with
me. I do not know what youwrpresent situation is, but
Mr. Hunt is currently looking for a writer. If you are in-
terested, I would be happy to correspond further with you in
this regard.

Very truly yours,

a1 M. Rothermel, Jr.
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